

NEWS RELEASE

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

CONTACT: LUCY M. BURGHDORF

EMAIL: LBURGHDORF@BUR.ORG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TELEPHONE: (818) 729-2208

HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT EMPLOYEES AND TENANTS RAISE FUNDS FOR JERICHO ROAD PASADENA

BURBANK, Calif., February 4, 2020 — Hollywood Burbank Airport staff and tenants collectively raised \$6,012 for Jericho Road Pasadena during the 2019 holiday season. The Airport's holiday charity committee, comprised of Airport staff, held three luncheon fundraisers for Jericho Road Pasadena as part of the Airport's annual holiday charity drive. The food for the luncheons was provided and donated by Metropolitan Culinary Services, the Airport's food and beverage concessionaire.

At the February 3, 2020 meeting of the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority Commission, Sharon Haserjian, senior manager of human resources for the Airport, presented a check for \$6,012 to Melanie Goodyear, executive director of Jericho Road Pasadena; David Shechtman, board member of Jericho Road Pasadena; and Cristina Fariaz, program assistant of Jericho Road Pasadena. The mission of Jericho Road Pasadena is to bridge communities by matching the professional talents of volunteers with the needs of community-based nonprofit organizations to promote community development, strengthen social services, and enrich the lives of volunteers.

In addition to the funds raised through three charity luncheons and donations from Airport employees, this year's drive received special support from Airport tenants Desmond's Studios, Million Air Burbank, Atlantic Aviation, and Davies Skycap Services.

Jericho Road Pasadena is the ninth recipient of the Airport's annual holiday charity committee fundraising efforts. Each year, the Airport Authority selects a charity from one of the three Authority member cities to receive donations.

(more)

AIRPORT HOLIDAY CHARITY DRIVE 02/04/2020 2-2-2-2-2

Past recipients include Wellness Works Glendale in 2018, Burbank Providence Saint Joseph Emergency Service Center Campaign in 2017, Pasadena Police Activities League in 2016, Ascencia and Glendale Youth Alliance in 2015, Burbank Coordinating Council in 2014, Pasadena Union Station Homeless Services in 2013, Glendale Salvation Army in 2012, and Burbank Temporary Aid Center in 2011.



(left to right): Pasadena Airport Commissioner & V.P., Dr. Ross Selvidge; Christina Fariaz, Program Assistant, Jericho Road Pasadena; David Shechtman, Board Secretary, Jericho Road Pasadena; Melanie Goodyear, Executive Director, Jericho Road Pasadena; and Pasadena Mayor and Pasadena Airport Commissioner, Terry Tornek. Not pictured: Pasadena Airport Commissioner Steve Madison.

-30-



Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. The airport serves over 5.9 million passengers annually and reaches 17 nonstop destinations in the United States. More information can be found on the airport's website, <u>www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com</u>, and on the airport's <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>Instagram</u> feeds.